
2026 Florida Tech Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 9, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-1-1   Home: 2-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 3-1-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (40), Opp (42)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Totals (2), Verkler (2), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (40-42), Murphy  (9-9), Rodel (9-9),
Hahn (6-7), Verkler (6-7), Sigal  (5-5), Fariello (3-3), Hynes (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
28 Chisholm, Emma .500 7-7 22 4 11 1 0 3 9 21 .955 0 1 4 0 .522 0 0 1-1 39 2 1 .976
6 Nelson, Malaya .409 7-7 22 2 9 1 0 0 1 10 .455 0 2 1 0 .458 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
33 Schwartz, Miranda .333 7-7 21 8 7 2 0 2 5 15 .714 0 3 3 0 .417 0 0 1-1 11 13 0 1.000
27 Niles, Ella .320 7-7 25 5 8 1 0 0 2 9 .360 0 1 2 0 .346 0 1 2-2 11 0 1 .917
22 Rider, Haley .261 7-7 23 2 6 1 1 1 3 12 .522 0 0 5 0 .261 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
3 Fariello, Chloe .250 7-7 20 5 5 0 2 0 2 9 .450 0 0 5 0 .250 0 1 1-1 15 2 0 1.000
15 Terito, Mia .071 7-7 14 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .071 3 0 6 0 .235 0 0 0-0 10 9 4 .826
5 Rodel, Kate .500 3-3 10 1 5 2 0 0 4 7 .700 0 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 22 1 0 1.000
11 Lorenzo, Brooklyn .250 4-4 8 1 2 1 0 0 1 3 .375 0 0 6 0 .250 0 0 1-1 5 3 0 1.000
14 Verkler, Sage .167 3-3 6 0 1 1 0 0 2 2 .333 2 0 2 0 .375 0 0 0-0 20 3 0 1.000
4 Gurule, Audrey .125 3-3 8 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .125 1 0 2 0 .222 0 1 0-0 0 4 0 1.000
23 Shortal , Samantha .000 5-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 0 0 .200 1 0 1-2 2 0 0 1.000
24 Moeller, Jillian .000 4-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
12 Sigal , Dani .000 2-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 3 1 1 .800
31 Hynes, Julianna .000 4-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
9 Golden, Jacqleen .000 4-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 1 .000
Totals .299 7-7 187 34 56 10 3 6 31 90 .481 8 8 39 0 .353 1 6 9-10 144 43 10 .949
Opponents .238 7-7 185 21 44 7 0 1 16 54 .292 11 6 43 0 .300 1 2 20-21 135 48 9 .953

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
31 Hynes, Julianna 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 1 2.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .143 0 1 0 0 0
3 Fariello, Chloe 1.05 1-0 2 1 0 0-0 1 6.2 8 3 1 2 3 1 0 0 .296 2 1 0 1 0
25 Hahn, Kelsey 1.47 2-0 3 3 3 0-0 0 19.0 15 8 4 6 20 2 0 0 .214 0 3 0 0 2
16 Murphy , Sammy 2.41 2-1 3 3 2 0-0 0 20.1 20 10 7 3 20 4 0 1 .247 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 1.75 5-1 9 7 5 0 2 48.0 44 21 12 11 43 7 0 1 .238 3 6 0 1 2
Opponents 4.51 1-5 11 7 4 0 0 45.0 56 34 29 8 39 10 3 6 .299 7 8 0 1 6



2026 Florida Tech Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 9, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
33 Schwartz, Miranda 24 11 13 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Verkler, Sage 23 20 3 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 2 0
5 Rodel, Kate 23 22 1 0 1.000 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
3 Fariello, Chloe 17 15 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
11 Lorenzo, Brooklyn 8 5 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Rider, Haley 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Gurule, Audrey 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Hahn, Kelsey 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
23 Shortal , Samantha 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Keiser, Lucy 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Hynes, Julianna 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
28 Chisholm, Emma 42 39 2 1 .976 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Niles, Ella 12 11 0 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Terito, Mia 23 10 9 4 .826 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Sigal , Dani 5 3 1 1 .800 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
16 Murphy , Sammy 4 0 2 2 .500 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
9 Golden, Jacqleen 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Moeller, Jillian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Nelson, Malaya 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 197 144 43 10 .949 0 40 2 .952 2 0
Opponents 192 135 48 9 .953 3 18 2 .900 2 0


